ARRA
CompliantSPECIFICATIONS
• BALLAST — For Compact Fluorescent Electronic Cold Weather HPF is Standard. For HID HPF is
 Standard. For MH Pulse Start is Standard.
• BACKPLATE — 16 Ga. aluminum (AL)
• BACKBOX — 16 Ga. aluminum (AL) with wire access on four sides and back through 7/8” dia.
 KO flattened water tight (Optional for surface conduit entry or standard with emergency bat tery, H.I.D.
 and some fluorescent models)

9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Size Lamp/Qty/Watt Color Temp Voltage: Primary/Emergency Finish Options
LAMP TYPE/LAMP QUANTITY/WATTAGE
Refer to Chart Above
COLOR TEMP (IND & LED ONLY)
 3K = 3000K range
 4K = 4000K range
 5K = 5000K range
VOLTAGE
 120 = 120 Volts EB
 277 = 277 Volts EB
 347 = 347 Volts EB
 2EB = Two Electronic Ballasts
 EBMH = Electronic Ballast for Metal Halide
 EBU = High Temp Universal Volt (120-277V)
   Programmable Start Electronic Ballast
   for CFL (L-XL3 Only)
STANDARD PAINTED FINISH
 BK = Black Finish
 BZ = Bronze Finish — Standard
 PNA = Painted Natural Aluminum
 SGR = Silver Gray
 WH = White Finish
CUSTOM ORDER PAINTED FINISH
 CC = Custom Color (Provide Specs)
 CH = Corvel Chrome
 HBA = Hand Brushed Aluminum w/ Clear Coat
EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTIONS❷❸�
No onsite Emergency Power (AC or DC) is provided
Specify Fixture Voltage: 120V or 277V Power Feed
A = 120V; B = 277V
 Fluorescent Emergency Battery
 EL1� = Integral: T8; 1 Lamp - 600 Lms
 EL7� = Integral: (1-2) T8/DTT/TTT; 1400 Lms)
   (Not available in M & L—Remote Only)
 EL31 = Integral: (1) T8/T8HO/T5/T5HO; 700 Lms
 EL32 = Integral: (1) T8/T8HO/T5/T5HO; 1325 Lms
 EL52 = Integral: Cold Weather (Bodine)
   DTT/TTT; 1-2 Lamp; up to 1250 Lms
 EL49 = Integral: Cold Weather (1-2) T8; 1200 Lms
 REL2 = Remote: (1-2) DTT/TTT; (1-2) T8; 650 Lm
 REL35 = Remote: Cold Weather, (1) TT/DTT/TTT; 1250 Lms
LED Emergency Battery
 EL61 = Integral: LED 12W, ±720 Lms (by Iota)
 EL63 = Integral: LED 23W, ±1290 Lms (Bodine)
 EL67 = Integral, Cold Weather: LED 23W,
   approx. 1290 Lms (Iota)
 EL82 = Integral: LED 4W (Fulham)
   —Factory Recommended
 EL85 = Integral: LED 20W (Fulham)
   —Factory Recommended
 EL88 = Integral: LED 16W (Fulham)
   —Factory Recommended
LED EMERGENCY CIRCUIT�
Onsite Generator Power (AC) or Battery Power (DC)
is provided via separate circuit to the fixture
 EC1A = (1) 5W LED for Line Voltage (120VAC)
EC2A = (1) 5W LED for Line Voltage (277VAC)
EC3A = (2) 5W LED for Line Voltage (120VAC)
EC4A = (2) 5W LED for Line Voltage (277VAC)
EC1D = (1) 5W LED for Low Voltage (12VDC)
EC2D = (1) 5W LED for Low Voltage (24VDC)
EC3D = (2) 5W LED for Low Voltage (12VDC)
EC4D = (2) 5W LED for Low Voltage (24VDC)
OPTIONS
 9002 = Tamperproof Screwdriver
 9206 = Photocell 120V ❷
 9221 = Photocell 277V ❷
 ATBS = Aluminum Top & Bottom Shield (No Light)
 BB = Backbox (2” depth), Included where
   lamping shown with note#❷